Thinking about the federal election, which of the following apply to you:

_w = = —
A B C D E F G H | J K L ™M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 495 505 254 392 354 40 169 450 341 50 297 329 324
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 71 293 297 339
795 398 397 202 262 331 89 207 290 209 50 210 236 299
People Who Voted (Net) 79% 81% 78% 72% 76% 89% 61% 75% 87% 86% 70% 72% 80% 88%
cD * FG FG * JKL
352 178 174 75 107 170 33 87 131 101 15 86 101 151
I voted in an advance poll 35% 36% 34% 27% 31% 46% 22% 32% 39% 42% 21% 29% 34% 44%
cD * F FG * JKL
66 32 33 32 16 18 4 20 23 19 15 20 14 16
I voted by mail 7% 7% 7% 11% 5% 5% 3% 7% 7% 8% 22% 7% 5% 5%
DE * KLM*
384 192 192 96 145 144 52 102 138 92 20 109 124 132
I voted in-person on Election Day 38% 39% 38% 34% 42% 39% 36% 37% 41% 38% 27% 37% 42% 39%
: ;
205 91 114 79 85 42 57 69 45 34 22 82 61 40
| did not vote 21% 19% 22% 28% 24% 11% 39% 25% 13% 14% 30% 28% 20% 12%
E E HI* HI M* M M
1007 493 514 282 352 373 146 278 337 245 71 297 300 339
Sigma 101% 101% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%




For which party did you vote?

_w = = -
A B c D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 834 423 411 199 314 321 25 127 388 294 39 230 272 293
Base: All Answering (wtd) 795 398 397 202 262 331 89 207 290 209 50 210 236 299
274 148 126 49 83 142 29 68 112 65 12 50 81 130
Conservative Party 34% 37% 32% 24% 32% 43% 32% 33% 39% 31% 25% 24% 34% 43%
) o o X X
254 125 130 77 84 93 23 73 79 78 19 82 73 80
Liberal Party 32% 31% 33% 38% 32% 28% 26% 35% 27% 38% 38% 39% 31% 27%
o H o V]
142 65 77 50 46 46 12 30 56 a4 9 51 40 42
New Democratic Party (NDP) 18% 16% 19% 25% 18% 14% 13% 14% 19% 21% 18% 24% 17% 14%
€ o o V]
19 9 10 4 4 11 1 7 5 5 1 3 5 10
Green Party 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%
o o
40 30 11 10 16 14 3 10 20 8 1 14 12 14
People's Party 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 1% 7% 5% 5%
B o o
59 20 39 11 25 23 20 15 16 7 8 8 21 21
Bloc Quebecois 7% 5% 10% 5% 9% 7% 23% 7% 6% 3% 17% 4% 9% 7%
A o o X
7 2 5 * 5 2 1 3 2 1 * 2 3 2
Some other party 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
o o
795 398 397 202 262 331 89 207 290 209 50 210 236 299
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the following reflects your experience voting?

_w = = —
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 834 423 411 199 314 321 25 127 388 294 39 230 272 293
Base: All Answering (wtd) 795 398 397 202 262 331 89 207 290 209 50 210 236 299
667 311 356 149 218 300 80 161 246 180 28 169 194 276
It was quick and easy - | was done in less than 30 minutes 84% 78% 90% 74% 83% 91% 90% 78% 85% 86% 57% 80% 82% 92%
A C cD *x ** KL
73 40 32 24 27 22 6 23 28 16 8 23 23 19
I had to wait for more than 30 minutes to vote 9% 10% 8% 12% 10% 7% 7% 11% 10% 8% 16% 11% 10% 6%
ok o
35 29 5 16 12 7 3 14 9 8 8 10 14 4
I had to wait for more than an hour to vote 2% 7% 1% 8% 5% 2% 3% 7% 3% 2% 15% 5% 6% 1%
B E ok o M
20 17 3 14 4 2 - 9 7 4 5 9 5 1
I had to wait for 2 hours or more to vote 3% 2% 1% 7% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 2% 11% 2% 2% >
B DE ** ** L\
795 398 397 202 262 331 89 207 290 209 50 210 236 299
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Why did you not vote?

_wm = = w
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 166 72 94 55 78 33 15 42 62 a7 11 67 57 31
Base: All Answering (wtd) 205 91 114 79 85 42 57 69 45 34 22 82 61 40
8 4 4 4 2 2 - 2 3 3 - 5 1 2
The lineups were too long 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% - 3% 6% 8% - 6% 2% 4%
* * * * ** ok * * * o * * %
12 6 6 4 7 1 4 4 3 1 1 4 6 1
There wasn't a polling station nearby that was convenient
for me 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 3% 7% 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 10% 3%
* * * * ** ok * * * o * * %
10 6 4 6 1 3 - 5 2 2 2 4 1 3
Voting by mail was too complicated 5% 7% 3% 7% 2% 7% - 8% 5% 6% 9% 5% 1% 7%
* * * * ** ok * * * o * * %
23 6 16 12 9 2 8 8 4 2 2 13 7 2
I was concerned about my personal safety given COVID-19 11% 7% 14% 16% 1% 2% 15% 12% 9% % 9% 15% 11% 2%
* * * * ** ok * * * o * * %
2 1 1 1 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 1 -
| was prevented from voting in person due to not meeting
COVID safety requirements (i.e., masking, etc.) 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% - R - 3% 2% - 2% 1% -
* * * * o I’ * * * ) * * ok
14 6 8 9 4 1 - 9 2 3 2 7 4 1
I didn't receive my voting card in the mail 7% 7% 7% 1% 5% 3% - 13% 5% 9% 9% 9% 6% 3%
* * * * o I’ * * * ) * * o
8 3 5 6 2 - - 4 1 3 2 5 1 -
I could not produce proper documentation in order to vote % % % % % - - % % 10% % % % -
* * * * o I’ * * * ) * * ok
29 17 13 7 16 6 4 14 8 3 1 12 10 6
| felt this was an unnecessary election, and so didn't vote 14% 18% 11% 9% 19% 15% 7% 21% 18% 10% 7% 15% 16% 16%
* * * * o I’ * * * ) * * o
9 7 2 8 2 - 5 3 1 - 5 2 2 -
I had an emergency and couldn't vote 5% 8% 2% 10% 2% - 8% 5% 3% - 25% 3% 3% -
* * * * o I’ * * * ) * * o
25 8 17 14 7 3 3 10 8 3 2 12 7 3
Personal circumstances (i.e., childcare, transportation, other
commitments) prevented me from voting 12% 8% 15% 18% 9% 8% 6% 14% 19% 10% 9% 15% 12% 8%
* * * * o I’ * * * ) * * o
41 19 22 18 19 5 16 16 6 3 3 16 16 5
| didn’t think my vote would make a difference 20% 21% 19% 22% 22% 11% 28% 23% 13% 9% 16% 20% 27% 1%
* * * * o I’ * * * I’ * * o
38 20 18 16 14 8 9 20 7 3 1 18 10 8
I didn't like any of the parties, leaders, or candidates 18% 22% 16% 20% 17% 19% 15% 28% 15% 7% 7% 22% 17% 20%
* * * * o I’ 1* * * I’ * * o
71 25 46 23 28 20 23 21 13 14 10 28 15 18
Some other reason 35% 28% 40% 30% 33% 47% 41% 31% 29% 40% 47% 34% 24% 45%
* * * * o I’ * * * I’ * * o
290 129 161 127 112 50 71 118 59 42 33 128 80 49
Sigma 141% 142% 141% 162% 133% 121% 125% 169% 133% 123% 150% 156% 132% 122%
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